Agenda – Regular Meeting Jackson Township Board of Trustees

Location: Fire Division Headquarters 3650 Hoover Road, 2nd Floor, Grove City, Ohio 43123

Opening: Pledge to the flag and prayer

Roll call: Chairman McClure Trustee Rauck Trustee Burris _____

Regular business

Resolution 2023-113	Delete the reading and approve the minutes for the October 10, 2023 Regular Meeting
Resolution 2023 113	Delete the reading and approve the inflates for the October 10, 2023 Regular Meeting

and Public Hearing

Resolution 2023-114 Accept fiscal officer's reports

Resolution 2023-115 Pay payroll, bills and approve all purchase orders and blanket certificates

Old Business

Resolution 2023-100 Accept proposals and award contract for township website design and upgrades

New Business

Resolution 2023-116	Assess tax duplicate for grass nuisance
Resolution 2023-117	Assess tax duplicate for trash
Resolution 2023-118	Authorize Group Health Insurance Renewal
Resolution 2023-119	Group Health Plan HSA and HRA Contributions
Resolution 2023-120	Line-Item Transfer

Public Participation

Sherriff's Office - Deputy Adkins Fiscal Officer - Fiscal Report Township Administrator - Staff Report Fire Chief - Staff Report

Announcements

The next regular meeting for The Jackson Township Board of Trustees will be at 6:00 p.m. December 5, 2023 at the Jackson Township Administration Office at 3756 Hoover Road in Grove City, Ohio

